

CWP No. 3914 of 2020

23.09.2020 Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No. 9595 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 3914 of 2020 & CMP No. 9596 of 2020

Issue notice to the respondent returnable by 7th

October, 2020, on taking steps within two days.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

September 23, 2020
(rajni)